Contra Costa County	CONTRACT AMENDMENT/	Number	4550100
Standard Form L-9	EXTENSION AGREEMENT		Fund/Org#      202000/7300
Revised 2008				(Purchase of Services - Long Form)		Account #  	2281
[bookmark: other]										Other #     	     
 1.	Identification of Contract to be Amended.
Number:	4550100
Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
District: 	Contra Costa County Fire Protection District
Subject:  	HVAC Guaranteed Maintenance Program

 2.	Parties.  The County of Contra Costa, California (County), for the District named above, and the following named Contractor mutually agree and promise as follows:

	Contractor:  	Freschi Air Systems, Inc. 
	Capacity:	Corporation
	Address:	715 Fulton Shipyard Road, PO Box 486, Antioch, California 94509

3.	Amendment Date.  The effective date of this Amendment/Extension Agreement is January 9, 2013.

 4.	Amendment Specifications.  The Contract identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the "Amendment Specifications" attached hereto which are incorporated herein by reference.

6.	Payment Limit Increase.  The payment limit of the above described Contract is hereby increased by $95,000.00, from $187,000.00 to a new total Contract Payment Limit of $282,000.00.

 7.	Signatures.  These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto:

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA, CALIFORNIA
	
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS


By 
        Chairman/Designee

	
ATTEST:  	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors   


By 
        Deputy



	CONTRACTOR
	
Name of business entity:
Freschi Air Systems, Inc.    

By 
      (Signature of individual or officer)

    
                                                                         
     (Print Name

                                                                         
     (Print Title A)
	
Name of business entity:
Freschi Air Systems, Inc.    

By 
      (Signature of individual or officer)


     
     (Print Name)

     
     (Print Title B)


Note to Contractor: For Corporations (profit or nonprofit), the contract must be signed by two officers.  Signature A must be that of the president or vice-president and Signature B must be that of the secretary or assistant secretary (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code Section 313).  All signatures must be acknowledged as set forth on Form L-2.

Form L-9 (Page 1 of 1)


